PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Simon Brereton				03/27/2012	
Thomas Mark Kem	р			03/27/2012	
Rosie Burnell				03/27/2012	
Matthew Ekman				04/17/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Sanofi-Avent	Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH			
Street Address:	Bruningstras	Bruningstrasse 50			
City:	Frankfurt am	Main			
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Property Type		42005004	Number		
Application Numbe	r:	13985021			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	312913				
			ax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 3129132138					
Email: lopez@mbhb.com Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Wettermann					
Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive					
Address Line 2: Suite 3100					
Address Line 4:	Chicago	, ILLINOIS 6060	D6		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13-1017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			e. wettermann		
Signature:			s e. wettermann/	PATENT	

Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=13_1017_WO_US_Assignment#pag source=13_1017_WO_US_Assignment#pag source=13_1017_WO_US_Assignment#pag source=13_1017_WO_US_Assignment#pag	je2.tif je3.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH (Assignee), Brüningstrasse 50, D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. DE2011/022, entitled

Auto-Injector

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP):	EP Application Filing Date:	February 18, 2011
-	EP Application Filing No.:	11155041.4

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all reasonable acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	<u>METBOURN</u> , <u>MK</u> on this <u>22</u> day of <u>MRH</u> 2012
	City and Nation)
	ignature: St. Bee-6
	nventor's Name: Simon Brereton
	tesidential Address: 75 De Freville Avenue, Cambridge, CB4 1 HP, Cambridgeshire, UK
	Vitnessed by: Alloenic log St

PATENT REEL: 031184 FRAME: 0836

sanofi-aventis Docket No. DE2011/022

Signed at	(City and Nation)	n, UK_	on this	day of	od.	, 2012
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Thomas Mark Ker 3 Forresters Cott	ages/High Street			
Signed at	<u>Cambords</u> (City and Nation) ~	<u>e., ux</u>	on this <u>27</u>	day of	enel	, 2012
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Rosie Burhéll 56 Cavenden Ave	nue, Cempinidge, (281 707, UK		
	Witnessed by:	_{		And the second s		
Signed at	(City and Nation)		_ on this	_day of		, 2012
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Matthew Ekman 59 Ecton Avenue,	Macclesfield, Che	shire, SK10 1RD, ⁱ	JK	
	Witnessed by:					

Signed at		on this	day of	, 2012
(Cit	y and Nation)			
Inve		Thomas Mark Kemp 3 Forresters Cottages, High Street ,	Ashwell, SG7 SNW, UX	
Witt	nessed by:			
igned at		on this	day of	, 2012
(City	y and Nation)			
Inve	ature: ntor's Name: dential Address:	Rosie Burnell 56 Cavendish Avenue, Cambridge, C	:B1 7UT, UK	
Witz	iessed by:			
gned at(City	MACCLAFIE	<u>LO UK on this 17</u>	_day of	, 2012
Inver	Same 1 8 .1.5	Aatthew Ekmen BECigh Avonyg, Macclosfield, Ches	nire, SK10 1RD, UK	
Witn	essed by:		Μικάτλει	s
			17/4/21	72

I herewith certify that the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original which has been presented to me. The copy consists of 3 printed sheets.

Upon inquiry the applicant has advised that I am not prevented from acting as a Notary pursuant to Section 3 par. 1 No. 7 of the German Act on Notarizations (Beurkundungsgesetz) because of prior activity as a lawyer.

Frankfurt am Main, 9 August 2013



The . .

Dr. Frank Burmeister Notary

46675703_1.doc